March 23, 2021

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1183

In lieu of the amendments adopted by the Senate as printed on page 942 of the Senate Journal, Engrossed House Bill No. 1183 is amended as follows:

Page 1, line 4, replace "for application" with "an expiration date"

Page 1, line 16, replace "Three" with "Four"

Page 1, line 16, replace "of a" with "from"

Page 1, line 16, replace "unit" with "units"

Page 2, line 1, remove "The terms of the committee members are for four years, and members may be"

Page 2, remove line 2

Page 2, line 3, remove "4."

Page 2, replace lines 10 through 13 with:

"SECTION 3. EXPIRATION DATE. This Act is effective through July 31, 2023, and after that date is ineffective."

Renumber accordingly